
Annexure-I 
 

SECTION-A: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN 
PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2014. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name of 
Parties qualified 
after Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule date 
of completion 
of supplies 
/service 

01 SJG2074L14 24.06.2014 Rock –Bit 
8.1/2” Limited Single 

Bid 29.04. 14 5 

05. 
1. M/s Tix –Tsk, 
Japan 
2. M/s Baker 
Hughes, Singapore 
3. M/s SMI 
Oilfield, UAE 
4. M/s Halliburton 
Export, USA 
5. M/s NOV 
Downhole, UK 
 

 
Nil Yes 

7202836/SJ
G 
18.12.14 

24.32 60 days after 
receipt of PO 

02 CJG1299P14 27.09.13 

Hiring of 
Mud 
Logging 
Services 

Open 
Two 
Bid 12.08.2014 5 

03 
1. M/s Oil Filed 
Instrumentation, 
Mumbai 
 
2. M/s Cyratron 
Techmation, Goa  
 
3. M/s Geologging 
Industries,Mumbai  
 
 

02 
1. M/s Petro 
Services, 
Germany 
2. M/s 
Schlumberge
r Asia 
Services, 
Mumbai 

Yes 
6108662 dtd 
05.12.14 37.70 06 months 



Annexure-I 
 

03 CJI3609P15 19.05.2014 
Construction 
of Approach 
Road 

Open 
Single 
Bid 

22.08.14 6 

06 
1. M/s Roopa Ram 
Suthar, Jodhpur 
2. M/s Dhan Singh 
Moseri, Barmer 
3. . M/s Bhawani 
Construction 
Company, Jaisalmer  
4. R.R Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 
5. M/s Kan Singh 
Construction & 
Suppliers, Jaisalmer 
6. M/s Bhagwana Ram 
Choudhary, Barmer 
 

Nil Yes 
6108665 dtd 
11.12.2014 

69.31 04 months 

04 CJI4509P15 05.08.14 

Construction 
of Plinth, 
Campsite & 
Foundation 
Location 

Open Single 
Bid 30.09.2014 2 

02 
1.M/s Bhawani 
Construction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 
2 M/s Kan Singh 
Construction & 
Suppliers, Jaisalmer 

Nil 
 

Yes 6108666 dtd 
11.12.2014 48.13 03 months 

05.  CJI4215P15 17.07.14 
Construction 
of Approach 
Road 

Open Single 
Bid 

19.09.14 3 

03 
1.M/s Bhawani 
Construction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 

2. . M/s Kan Singh 
Construction & 
Suppliers, Jaisalmer 
3. M/s R.R 
Enterprises, Jodhpur  

Nil Yes 6108667 dtd 
11.12.2014 

61.04 04 months 



Annexure-I 
 

06 CJI4212P15 17.07.14 

Construction 
of 
evaporation 
Pit 

Open Single 
Bid 

11.09.2014 2 

02 
1. . M/s Kan Singh 
Construction & 
Suppliers, Jaislamer 
 
2.0 M/s R.R 
Enterprises, Jodhpur 

Nil Yes 6108684 dtd 
15.12.2014 

27.58 03 months 

07.  CJI4525P15 06.08.14 Repairing of 
Well Plinth  

Open Single 
Bid 

30.09.2014 2 

02 
1. . M/s Kan Singh 
Construction & 
Suppliers, Jaisalmer 
2. M/s Bhawani 
Construction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 
 

Nil Yes 
6108689 dtd 
16.12.2014 

25.06 04 months 

08 JCO4651P15 21.08.14 
Hiring of 
Bolero 
Camper 

Open Single 
Bid 

05.08.2014 8 

6. .  
1. M/s R.R 
Enterprises,Jodhour 
2. M/s Khushi 
Enterprises, Surat 
3. M/s Kan Singh 
Constrction, 
Jaisalmer 
4. M/s Shri Ram 
Bishnoi, Jodhpur 
5. M/s Rajdhani 
Construction 
Company ,Jaisalmer 
6. M/s Pathan 
Carriers, Jodhpur 

1. M/s P.M 
Oil Fields , 
Barmer 

2. M/s Kabool 
Khan & 
Sons,Barmer 

Yes 
6108696 dtd 
17.12.2014 

7.02 02 years 



Annexure-I 
 

09 CJI2848P14 12.03.14 
Construction 
of Approach 
Road 

Open Single 
Bid 

03.06.14 3 

3 
1. . M/s Kan Singh 
Construction & 
Suppliers, Jaisalmer 
2. M/s R.R 
Enterprises,Jodhour 
3. M/s Nain Singh 
Solanki, Jaisalmer 

Nil Yes 
6108660 dtd 
04.12.2014 

 38.53 04 months 

******* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-I 
 

SECTION-B: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED ON NOMINATION BASIS 
FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER’2014. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode 
of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Recei
ved 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completion 
of supplies 

1. - - Hiring Of 
Passenger 
Vehicle 

- - - 1 M/s R.R. 
Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 

M/s R.R. 
Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 

Yes 

Nomination 

6108696 
dtd 
17.12.2014 

10.00 Two (02) 
Months 

 

 


